

## Town of Hanover Department of Public Works 40 Pond Street

Hanover, Massachusetts 02339-1693
Telephone 781-826-3189 Fax 781-826-8915

Victor J. Diniak Director of Public Works

Kurt Kelley Deputy Superintendent Field Operations

Neal Merritt Deputy Superintendent Water Operations

Monday, March 16, 2020

To limit exposures in this time of National Emergency, the DPW will be making efforts to limit in-person interactions & transactions at our Administrative Offices.

To the extent possible, we are requesting that all regular business & correspondence with the Town of Hanover Department of Public Works be handled by telephone, fax, email, and mail

**Telephone:** 781-826-3189

Fax: 781-826-8915

Email: Water Business: Judy Davis, <u>water@hanoverdpw.org</u>

Cemetery Business: LeeAnn Allen, contracts@hanoverdpw.org

All Other Business: office@hanoverdpw.org

Physical Mailing Address: Hanover Department of Public Works

40 Pond Street Hanover, MA 02339

Transfer Station stickers can be obtained by mail at any time by sending a copy of your current vehicle registration (if your vehicle is not currently registered in Hanover, additional proof of residency must also be provided) and a self-addressed, stamped envelope to us.

The DPW would like to thank you for your understanding and cooperation at this time.